SANSKAR GREEN VALLEY , SIRONJ
ANNUAL PLANNER, SESSION 2025-26

DATE DAY CLASS |ACTIVITY/CELEBRATION / HOLIDAYS
01-04-2025 | Tuesday Nur-X11 Holiday
02-04-2025 | Wednesday Nur-XII New Session Begins 2025-26
03-04-2025 | Thursday X1 Farewell
06-04-2025 | Sunday All Holiday - Ram Navami
10-04-2025 | Thursday All Holiday - Mahavir Jayanti
14/04/2025 | Monday All Holiday - Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
21/04/2024 | Monday | UKG - X & XII |Formative Assessment Starts
22/04/2025 | Tuesday All Earth Day - Plantation Activity
Formative Assessment End
200412025 | Satutday All Summer Splash Party (Nur - LKG)
01-05-2025 | Thursday All Summer Vacation begins for Students and Teachers
10-06-2025 | Tuesday School Reopens For Staff
19/06/2025 | Thursday All Parents Orientation Programme
23/06/2025 | Monday All School Reopens For Students
Nur - KGII |[THYRT - Hindi Poem Recitation Competition

27/06/2025 Friday I-v Ink and Insights - English Creative Writing Competition

VI-X Mathletics- Maths Quiz

XI - X1I Rhetoric Rumble -English Debate Competition
06-07-2025 | Sunday All Holiday - Moharram
07-07-2025 | Monday Cabinet Election
11-07-2025 |  Friday Nur-KGII  [Rainbow Rhythms - Monsoon Activity
16/07/2025 | Wednesday Investiture Ceremony
: m-v Rakhi Making / Card Making Competition
BT Friday VI -VIII Thali Making Competition / Green Day
30/07/2025 | Wednesday All Periodic Test - 1 ( PT-1) Starts
06-08-2024 | Wednesday All Periodic Test - 1 ( PT-1) Over
09-08-2024 | Saturday All Holiday - Rakshabandhan
11-08-2025 | Monday Nur- KGII  |Celebration of Janmashtami
14/08/2025 | Thursday I-XII Inter House Dance Competition
15/08/2025 Friday All Independence Day Celebration
16/08/2025 | Saturday All Holiday - Janmashtami
Nur - KGII  |Blue Colour / Red Colour / Yellow Colour Activi
R0 | Tuesday VI - XII Inter House Kho Kho Competiton e
23/08/2025 | Saturday All Parents Teacher Meeting ( Result of PT - 1)
27-08-25 | Wednesday All Holiday - Ganesh Chaturthi

05-09-2025 Friday Teachers Day Celebration
05-09-2025 | Wednesday All Syllabus Completion for Term - 1
08-09-2025 | Monday All Term 1 Exam Starts
12-09-2024 | Friday VI-VIT  |REY ailta "aw - Inter House Nukaad Natak Competition
20/09/2025 | Tuesday All Term 1 Exams Over
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Nur-KGII |Discover Without Bags (Bagless Day) with Green Day
I-11 Celebration
24/09/2025 | Wednesday —_ Srell e Compeiitinn
* |Making My Own Ganesha (Activity)
29/09/2025 | Monday Nur - KGII  [Dussehra Celebration
30/09/2025 | Tuesday
to to All Dussehra Vacations
02/10/2025 | Thursday
11-10-2025 | Saturday All Parents Teacher Meeting ( Result of Term 1)
I-VI Session on Healthy and Unhealthy Food
14/10/2025 | Tuesday “VII- VIII Session on Public Speaking & Communication Skills
IX-XTI Session on Time Management
Nur-1I Diwali Celebration
: I-v Diya Decoration
Lbats Prit VI- VIl  |Rangoli Making Competition
IX-XI Mehandi Competition
18/10/2025 | Saturday
to to All Diwali Holidays
23/10/2025 | Thursday
14/11/2025 |  Friday All Children's Day Celebration
21/11/2025 Friday Nur-V Annual Function (Junior Block)
22/11/2025 | Saturday VI-XII Annual Function (Senior Block)
02-12-2025 | Tuesday X & XII Syllabus Completion
10-12-2025 | Monday All Periodic Test 11 Starts
18/12/2025 | Tuesday All Periodic Test II Over
Nur-KGII  |Chirstmas Celebration
I-I Story Telling Competition
eorlopiiag 1 Nming m-v Lettrgring Leiends Flcilandwriting Competition)
VI-VIII Poster Making Activity
25/12/2025 | Thursday All Holiday - Christmas
26/12/2025 Friday
to to All Holiday-Winter Breaks
31/12/2025 | Wednesday
01-01-2026 | Thursday All School Reopens After Winter Breaks
17/01/2026 | Saturday All Parents Teacher Meeting - PT 11
26/01/2026 | Monday Republic Day Celebration
28/01/2026 | Wednesday Nur -IT Family Forte
04-02-2026 | Wednesday XII Valedictory Function
11-02-2026 | Wednesday |[Nur-IX & XI | Annual Examination
04-03-2026 | Wednesday All Holiday - Holi
12-03-2026 | Thursday IX & X1 Annual Result
21/03/2026 | Saturday Nur-VIII  |Annual Result
25/03/2026 | Wednesday X&XII  |New Session Begins 2026-27
26/03/2024 | Thursday All Holiday - Ram Navami
30/03/2026 | Monday KGII Annual Result & Graduation Ceremony
01-04-2026 | Wednesday All New Session Begins 2026-27 B
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